RESOLUTION 22-08

RESOLUTION TO OPT BACK IN TO OPIOIDS SETTLEMENT PURSUANT TO INDIANA CODE § 4-6-15-2

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington has been actively engaged in pursuing damages caused by the manufacture, sale, and distribution of opioids through outside counsel in multidistrict litigation; and

WHEREAS, recent legislation amending Indiana Code § 4-6-15 has been adopted by the Indiana legislature and signed into law by the Governor; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington, Indiana, after due consideration of said legislation, has determined that it is in the best interest of its citizens to opt back in to the opioids settlements under Indiana Code 4-6-15-2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

The City of Bloomington, Indiana, having considered whether to elect to opt back in to the opioids settlements under Indiana Code § 4-6-15-2, hereby resolves that the City of Bloomington now exercises its election to opt back in to the opioid settlements, and orders its duly authorized agent to submit a certified copy of this Resolution to the Indiana Attorney General by July 15, 2022.

> SUSAN SANDBERG, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

NICOLE BOLDEN, Clerk

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 24th day of March, 2022.

NICOLE BOLDEN, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 24

day of Mar

2022

JOHN HAMILTON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Resolution 22-08 allows the City to opt in to a settlement with opioid manufacturers and distributors pursuant to Indiana Code § 4-6-15-2.

Distributed to Clerk, Controller, Council Attorney, Legal, and Mayor.